COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 08048923

v"-

East to West Spr_inkler‘Systems Ltd " -

Filleted Unaudited Finahgial Statements -
31 March 2021

l

i

A

*AA E
A13 25/01/2022 #5
COMPANIES HOUSE
*AAWPR52X*
A0S 19/01/2022 #168

COMPANIES HOUSE

CARY AND COMPANY
Certified Practising Accountants
The Mill House
Broad Road
Wickham St Paul
Halstead
Essex
CO9 2PG




East to West Sprinkler Systems Ltd
Statement of Financial Position

31 March 2021

2021
£ £

Fixed assets 5,707
Current assets 316,634
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year 43,612
Net current assets ' ' 273,022
Total assets less current liabilities 278,729
Provisions for liabilities ‘ 76

278,653
Capital and reserves ' 278,653

2020
£
5,782

385,419

109,697
275,722 .
281,504

76
281,428

281,428

For the year ending 31 March 2021 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section

477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

e«  The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the

year in question in accordance with section 476;

o The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act

with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and
have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small

companies regime.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 18

May 2021, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

Ao Sdine

Mr K Driscoll
Director

Company registration number: 08048923

The company is a private company Iimited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The address
of the registered office is Mill House, Broad Road, Wickham Saint Paul, Halstead, Essex, CO9 2PG.



