# East to West Sprinkler Systems Ltd Filleted Unaudited Financial Statements 31 March 2021



# **CARY AND COMPANY**

Certified Practising Accountants
The Mill House
Broad Road
Wickham St Paul
Halstead
Essex
CO9 2PG

# **East to West Sprinkler Systems Ltd**

### **Statement of Financial Position**

## 31 March 2021

	2021	2020
Fixed assets	£ 5,707	£ 5,782
Current assets	316,634	385,419
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	43,612	109,697
Net current assets	273,022	275,722
Total assets less current liabilities	278,729	281,504
Provisions for liabilities	76	76
	278,653	281,428
Capital and reserves	278,653	281,428

For the year ending 31 March 2021 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

### Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476;
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 18 May 2021, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

Mr K Driscoll Director

Company registration number: 08048923

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The address of the registered office is Mill House, Broad Road, Wickham Saint Paul, Halstead, Essex, CO9 2PG.